

# ALLINDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.) / 2015

DATED: 22.07.2015

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

# Subject: Representation received from Shri R.K. Gupta, Staff No. 89630, AO, O/o the TDM Pilibhit, UP (West) regarding Seniority in Accounts Officer cadre–Reg.

#### **Respected Sir**,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri R.K. Gupta, Staff No. 89630, AO, O/o the TDM Pilibhit, UP (West) regarding Seniority in Accounts Officer cadre

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely -Sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



## ALLINDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP)/ 2015

DATED: 22.07.2015

То

The GM (FP), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

## Subject: Requests for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel –Reg

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Account Personnel- reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri Ajoy Kumar Verma, AO HR No. 200402827	CTD but under transfer to NE-II	CTD	The officer has requested for his posting in CTD Circle due to his compelling medical circumstances. He is a Physically challenged person suffering from paraplegia having 70% disability.
02	Smt. Vadali Uma, AO Staff No. 180065	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer Maharashtra	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for cancellation of her transfer orders due to compelling family circumstances. Her husband is also CAO in AP Circle and served Gujarat Circle between 2010 to 2012.
03	Shri A. Srinivasa Rao, AO HR No. 198404514	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to WTP	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his retention in AP Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
04	Shri G. Subramanyam, AO HR No. 89073	Maharashtra	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to AP Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
05	Shri Pallab Kanti Mukherjee, AO HR No. 198109484	Kolkata but under transfer to Jharkhand	Kolkata/ Assam TC/NETF/NE -II	The officer has cancelling of his transfer orders due to his compelling family circumstances else his transfer may be modified to Assam/NETF/NE-II
06	Shri G.C. Grover, AO HR No. 198303445	Haryana	BSNL CO	The officer has requested for his transfer to BSNL CO due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely -Sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary